TOWN OF CHARLTON SUBDIVISION APPLICATION FORM - PART 1

Information about the property as it now exists

Property owner(s):
4296 Jockey Street Charlton NY 12019 Owner's address:
Address of proposed subdivision (if different from owner's address): 2107 Route 67
Owner's phone number: 518-522-3317 Email:
Applicant name (if different from the owner): Same as Owner (if the applicant is a party with a purchase agreement, include a copy of the purchase agreement)
Same as Owner Applicant address:
Applicant phone number: Email: Email: NanGuilder Surveying 988 Route 146 Clifton Park NV 12065
Consultant name/address: VanGuilder Surveying 988 Route 146 Clifton Park, NY 12065
Consultant phone number:
Tax map number(s): 2251-33.11 Size of property (acres): 87.35 (include block and lot numbers if available)
Road frontage (feet): 2103± on (name of road): Route 67
Road frontage (feet): 391± on (name of road): Jockey Street
Distance to nearest intersection (feet): 0 Name of cross street: Intersection of Jockey Street and Route 67
Zoning district: Residential Residential/Agricultural Agricultural X
Does property have: Agricultural Exemption: Yor N Conservation Easement: Y or N Special Use Permit: Y or N Variance: Y or N (if yes to any of the above, please provide permit/variance number, date of issuance, and stipulations) This property has an ag tax exemption
Area of (acres): State Wetlands: Federal wetlands: Flood Plain: O (if this information is not known now, it will have to be obtained before the final plan will be complete)
Stream name(s) and classification(s):
Was this property the result of a subdivision within the last 15 years? Y or N
If yes, when and by whom:
Describe current uses of the property: This property is currently under agricultural use and also has a single family residence

TOWN OF CHARLTON SUBDIVISION APPLICATION FORM - PART 2

Information about the proposed subdivision

Purpose of proposed subdivision: This is a proposed three lot subdivision. One lot will contain the existing
single family residence, one lot is for a proposed single family residence, and one lot will contain the agricultural fields.
Number of proposed lots: (application fee is \$300 per new lot created - see review guide)
Size of minimum proposed lot (acres): Minimum road frontage of proposed lot (feet):
Are new roads proposed?No if yes, how long (feet):N/A
Proposed source of potable water:Private well
Proposed method of sewage disposal:
Does the proposed subdivision comply with Zoning Ordinance Requirements for all lots?:
Consult the Review Guide for material which must accompany this application. A list of required material is found under Step 2 - Preliminary Application.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: DATE: 3/2/23 Print name: Kevin Weed (Agent)
PLANNING BOARD USE ONLY Date application received by Town: 3-3-2023 Amount of application fee paid \$ 600 Signature of Town Official accepting fee: Brenda

Gilbert VanGuilder Land Surveyor, PLLC

988 Route 146, Clifton Park, NY 12065 383-0634 FAX 371-8437

Members: Robert A. Wilklow, PLS Kevin H. Weed, PLS

January 26, 2023

PROJECT NARRATIVE SUBDIVISION 2107 NYS ROUTE 67

The applicant, James C. Holbrook is the owner of property located at the southwest corner of the intersection of NYS Route 67 and Jockey Street, identified as tax parcel 225.-1-33.11. This parcel is part of the Holbrook farm, and has been in the Holbrook ownership since 1959. The property is 87.35 acres per tax mapping, and is in the Agricultural zone. Currently, approximately 60 acres of the property is agricultural cropland, with the remaining being forested. Within the forested portion of the property in the northwesterly corner is an existing single family residence on a private well and private septic. The applicant proposes to subdivide this property into three (3) total lots. The purpose of this subdivision is for estate planning purposes. Mr. Holbrook's wife unfortunately passed away, and he is looking to divide his estate among the children. Mr. Holbrook is looking to create one additional residential lot on the property for one of his adult children to build a home. Lot one is proposed to be 5.34± acres in size and will contain the existing single family house, well and septic. Lot 2 is proposed to be 8.65± acres in size and is for the construction of a proposed single family house. Lot 3 is proposed to be 73.36± acres in size and will contain all of the existing agricultural fields and is proposed to remain vacant, and in agricultural use.

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 – Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 – Project and Sponsor Information			

Name of Action or Project:			
James C. Holbrook			
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):			
This property is located at the intersection of Jockey Street and Route 67 in the Town of Charlton			
Brief Description of Proposed Action:			,,,,,
This action is a proposed three lot subdivision. One lot will contain the existing single family residence, one lot is for a propand the third lot will contain the existing agricultural fields and uses.	posed sin	gle family i	residence,
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 518-522-33	17		
James C. Holbrook E-Mail:		,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,, tu
Address:		··· <u></u>	
4296 Jockey Street			
City/PO: State:	Zip C	ode:	
Charlton NY	12019		
 Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, administrative rule, or regulation? 		NO	YES
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources t may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.	hat	√	
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency?		NO	YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:	Ī	√	
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 87.35 acres 87.35 acres			
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:			*****
5. Urban V Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial Residential (subu	ırban)		
☐ Forest ✓ Agriculture ☐ Aquatic ☐ Other(Specify):			
Parkland			

5.	Is	the proposed action,	NO	YES	N/A
	a.	A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		V	П
	b.	Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?		<u> </u>	H
_	T _			NO	YES
6.	18	the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?			√
7.	Ĭs	the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?		NO	YES
If Y	es,	identify:		7	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
8.	a.	Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
	b.	Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?		✓✓	
	c.	Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed action?		<u>√</u>	
9.	Do	pes the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
Ift	he p	proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:			
10.	W	ill the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
Prop	ose	If No, describe method for providing potable water:d private well		✓	
11.	W	ill the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
Prop	ose	If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:		✓	
10		Don't have in the countries of the count			
		Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or distric is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the	π	NO	YES
		issioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the Legister of Historic Places?	1	V	
arcl		Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for ological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?		✓	
13.		Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain etlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		NO	YES 🗸
	b.	Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?			
If Y	es,	identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:			<u> </u>
					-
					-

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:		
☐Shoreline		
✓ Wetland Urban Suburban		
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?	NO	YES
redetal government as infeatened or endangered?	✓	
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	NO	YES
	\checkmark	
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? If Yes,	NO	YES
	L	V
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?	$ \mathbf{V} $	
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? If Yes, briefly describe:	V	
	7 13	
The additional proposed single family residence will have impervious surface (roof, driveway) that will create runoff. There are no proposed changes to the existing drainage patterns, so the runoff will continue to discharge to the same downstream receiving areas that currently collect runoff from the site.		
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water	NO	YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:		
	\checkmark	
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste	NO	37EG
management facility? If Yes, describe:	NO	YES
	✓	
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?	NO	YES
If Yes, describe:		
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BE	ST OF	
MY KNOWLEDGE		
Applicant/sponsor/name: Kevin Weed (Agent Date: 3/2/2	3	····
Signature:		

Agency Use Only [If applicable]		
roject:	Hollrook	
Date:		

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 2 - Impact Assessment

Part 2 is to be completed by the Lead Agency.

Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

		No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
1.	Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning regulations?		
2.	Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?		
3.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?		
4.	Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?		
5.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?		
6.	Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?		
7.	Will the proposed action impact existing: a. public / private water supplies?		
	b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?		
8.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, architectural or aesthetic resources?		
9.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?	- 🔲	
10.	Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage problems?		
11.	Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?		

Agen	cy Use Only [If applicable]
Project:	Hollwork
Date:	

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 3 Determination of Significance

For every question in Part 2 that was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information that the proposed action may result in one or more pot environmental impact statement is required.	ormation and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, entially large or significant adverse impacts and an
Check this box if you have determined, based on the info that the proposed action will not result in any significant	ermation and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, adverse environmental impacts.
Name of Lead Agency	Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

AGRICULTURAL DATA STATEMENT AND CONTROL FORM

Tow	n of Charlton	Tax Parcel No.	225		1		33.11	
		_	(section)	PL	(block)	(<u>=</u>	(lot)	_
Cons	solidated Agricultural District N	o. 1 or Street Name	Route	6	7			
		(circle)						
Site la fan is lo Agri	TE: Section 283-a of the Town L Plan Approval, Use Variance or Some operation, OR on property cated in an Agricultural Districultural Data Statement must be on 239-m and 239-n of the Gene	ubdivision Approval on prowith boundaries within to ict, include an Agricultura referred to the Saratoga Co	operty within five hundred al Data Staten ounty Plannin	an A (500) nent. g Boa	gricultural feet of a fa ALL applic	Distric rm operations	t containir eration the requiring a	ng at an
Part	I: Agricultural Data Statemen	nt						
	Name of Applicant	mes C. Holbroo	K					_
	Mailing Address 4296	Jockey Street (Charlton	NY	12019			_
	Description of Project	oposed three (2	6) Lot 5	ubdi	vision .	. Lot	1 15	
	5.34+ acres in size							3
	8.65+ acres in size							
	73.36 = acres to ren				•			
	es and addresses of those owner operations AND are located with					2	that conta	ir
	1. Garry Heflin 2158	Cook Road Ball	iston Lake	, N)	12019			
	2. Jason Kelsex 100			*			050	
	1	5 Rt. 67 Balls						
	4. Richard Smith 49	561 Jockey Str	eet Ball	ston	Spa. Ni	170	020	
	5. Judith Custiss				1			

Attach to this form a copy of a tax map showing the site of the proposed project relative to the locations of farm operations identified above. <u>Farm Operations</u> are defined as "...the land used in agricultural production, farm buildings, equipment and farm residential buildings" according to Section 301, Article 25 AA of the Agricultural and Markets Law.

Part II: Submission and Evaluation (to be completed by Municipal Review Agency)
Type of Submission (Check appropriate type)
Use Variance Special Use Permit Site Plan Review Subdivision Review
Municipal Review Authority (Check appropriate agency)
Zoning Board of Appeals Planning Board Town Board
Part III: Notice Provision (to be completed by Municipal Review Agency)
Consistent with Section 283-a(3) of the Town Law, sritten notice of the application described in Part I has been provided to the owners of land identified in the Agricultural Data Statement.
Date Notice Mailed
Part IV: Notice to County Planning Board (to be completed by Municipal Review Agency)
Consistent with Section 283-a(5) of the Town Law, the Clerk of the Municipal Review Authority identified in Part II must refer all applications requiring an <u>Agricultural Data Statement</u> to the County Planning Board.
Date Referred to County Planning Board <u>Use Agricultural Data Statement Referral Form</u>
MOTICE

NOTICE

Regarding Disclosure Notice to Prospective Purchasers

As of July 1, 1999:

1. When any purchase and sale contract is presented for the sale, purchase, or exchange of real property located partially or wholly within an agricultural district, the prospective grantor shall present to the prospective grantee a disclosure notice which states the following:

"It is the policy of this state and this community to conserve, protect and encourage the development and improvement of agricultural land for the production of food, and other products, and also for its natural and ecological value. This disclosure notice is to inform prospective residents that the property they are about to acquire lies partially or wholly within an agricultural district and that farming activities occur within the district. Such farming activities may include, but not be limited to, activities that cause noise, dust and odors."

- 1a. Such disclosure notice shall be signed by the prospective grantor and grantee prior to the sale, purchase or exchange of such real property.
- 2. Receipt of such disclosure notice shall be recorded on a property transfer report form prescribed by the state board of real property services as provided for in section three hundred thirty-three of the real property law.



Town of Charlton Application for Subdivision - List of Neighboring Property Owners

In order for a Preliminary Application for a subdivision to be considered complete, a list is required that details all owners of property that are contiguous, adjacent to, or across an established road from the proposed boundaries of the subdivision. Tax Map Numbers, Names, and Addresses are required. Include all active farms within 1,500 feet for a minor subdivision or within 2,500 feet for a major subdivision. Property Class numbers in the 100 series indicate farms and crop land.

Tax Map#	Property Class	Name (s)	Address
2251-9	Rural Vac	James C. Holbrook	4296 Jockey Street Charlton Ny 12019
2251-8.1	Dairy Farm	Richard W. Smith	4561 Jockey Street Ballston Spa, NY 12020
2251-34.3	Res Vac	Jason Kelsey 1004	Cheltingham Court Ballston Spa, NY 12020
2251-35	Rural Res	Garry Heflin 2158 C	Cook Road Ballston Lake, NY 12019
2251-36.1 R	ural Vac	Garry Heflin 2158	Cook Road Ballston Lake, NY 12019
2251-83 Rura	l Res Patri	ck McGrath 2108 C	Cook Road Ballston Lake, NY 12019
2251-84 Rura	l Vac Willia	m Whipple 42 Map	lewood Drive Charlton, NY 12019
251-76 1 Fam	ily Res Judi	th Curtiss 4289 Jocke	y Street Ballston Lake, NY 12019

Town of Charlton Application for Subdivision - List of Neighboring Property Owners

In order for a Preliminary Application for a subdivision to be considered complete, a list is required that details all owners of property that are contiguous, adjacent to, or across an established road from the proposed boundaries of the subdivision. Tax Map Numbers, Names, and Addresses are required. Include all active farms within 1,500 feet for a minor subdivision or within 2,500 feet for a major subdivision. Property Class numbers in the 100 series indicate farms and crop land.

Owner	Applica	ant
Tax Map # (s) on re	equest for subdivision	
Prop Tax Map # Cla		Address
2251-11 Dairy Farm	James C. Holbrook 4296 Jock	ey Street Charlton NY, 12019
i ·	Daniel Holbrook 2094 Route 6	7 Ballston Spa, NY 12020
2251-6.12 Vac Farmland	Cynthia Leschen 370 County L	ine Road Schenectady, NY 12306
Signature of Preparer	JO ZM	date $3/2/23$

AFFIDAVIT TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)ss: COUNTY OF <u>Savatoga</u>)
James C. Holbrook, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the owner and/or developer of the real property subdivision known as Holbrook farm, which subdivision is herewith submitted to the Town Planning Board of the Town of Charlton, New York, for its approval, pursuant to the Town Law of the State of New York and other statutes and ordinances in such cases made and provided.
That deponent has authorized <u>fevin Weed</u> , to appear on his/her behalf in order to make application for subdivision approval and to obtain all approvals relating thereto.
Deponent states that, from his/her actual knowledge, the map or plan as submitted herewith is true and correct in every detail and correctly sets forth the owners of adjoining lands.
That this affidavit is made as an inducement to the Town of Charlton Planning Board for approval of the aforesaid subdivision plat. Signed James Challes
Sworn to before me this 27 th 2023 Breuch Line Notary Public
BRENDA L. MILLS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MI6216258 Qualified in Saratoga County Commission Expires January 11, 20 23

. ..

FRANK M. HOLBROOK, residing at 4296 Jockey Street, Ballston Lake, NY 12019

SARATOS CLERC'S BALLSTON 誈 않 Ser.

party of the first part, and

JAMES C. HOLBROOK and MARY E. HOLBROOK, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, residing at 2107 Route 67, Ballston Lake, New York 12019

party of the second part,

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of ----

-----(\$1.00) dollars, lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration

by the party of the second part, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

and a summer of the great

AND AR PRESIDENCE AND A , 00

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND, situate, lying and being in the Town of Charlton, County of Saratoga and State of New York, bounded and described as follows, viz:

BEGINNING in the center of the highway leading north from the west end of the Village of Charlton to Galway in said County, at the northeast corner of a piece of land formerly belonging to said highway thirty-three (33) chains and fifty (50) links to the Hedden (now Perry Mead); thence north along the center of southeast corner of a piece of land formerly belonging to Potter Hedden (now Guy Smith; thence west in the center of the old highway running west from Jockey Straet to Scotch Church along that south line of lands of Guy Smith thirty (30) chains and seventy (70) links to lands formerly belonging to R. V. Mynders; thence south along said Mynders east line and land formerly belonging to James Stephens thirty-three (33) chains and fifty (50) links to the northwest corner of said Mead's land, and thence east along said Mead's north line thirty (30) chains and seventy (70) links to the place of beginning, containing one EXCEPTING all that parcel of land heretofore conveyed to Holbrook from the northeast corner, bounded and described as set forth. in Book 603, Page 502.

ALSO EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the following described two parcels of land which are to be conveyed to Orvilla and intended to be recorded simultaneously herewith, more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL ONE

ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND situated in the Town of

ticularly described as follows:

PARCEL ONE

ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND situated in the Town of Charlton, County of Saratoga and State of New York, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of lands here-tofore conveyed by Holbrook to Curtiss by deed dated and recorded May 26, 1976 in the Saratoga County Clerk's Office in Book 959 of Deeds at Page 277, and running thence northerly along the westerly bounds of Jockey Street one hundred eighty (180) feet to a point; thence

1253 va 645

westerly one hundred sixty-five (165) feet on a line parallel with the northerly line of lands heretofors conveyed by Holbrook to Curtiss as aforesaid; thence southerly one hundred eighty (180) feet to a point; thence easterly one hundred sixty-five (165) feet along the northerly line of Curtiss to the point and place of beginning.

PARCEL TWO

ALSO, ALL THAT OTHER TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND, situate, lying and being in the Town of Charlton, County of Saratoga and State of New, York, bounded and described as follows:

Sarafoga and State of New York, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of lands heretofora conveyed by Holbrook to Curtiss by deed dated
and recorded May 26, 1976 in the Saratoga County Clerk's
Office in Book 959 of Deeds at Page 277, and running
thence southerly along the westerly bounds of Jockey
Street to the common division line between this parcel
on the north and lands reputedly of Catuccio on the
south; thence westerly one hundred sixty-five (165) feet
on a line parallel with the southerly line of lands
heretofors conveyed by Holbrook to Curtiss as aforesaid;
thence northerly and parallel to the westerly line of
Jockey Street to the southerly corner of lands.
heretofore conveyed by Holbrook to Curtiss as aforesaid;
thence easterly along the southerly line of Curtiss to
the point and place of beginning.

the point and place of beginning.

THE SECOND ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL IS SUBJECT TO AN.
EASEMENT, PERSONAL TO JAMES C. HOLBROOK, AND MARY E.
HOLBROOK, FOR ACCESS TO AND MAINTENANCE OF DRAINS
LOCATED SOUTH OF THE POND ON THE SAID SECOND PARCEL.

Being a portion of the premises described in a deed from James L. Bunyan to Frank M. Holbrook, and Barbara C. Holbrook, his wife, dated November 77, 11959, and recorded in Saratoga County Clerk's Office November 18, 1959 in Book 683 of Deeds at Page 74.

Barbara C. Holbrook died November 3, 1987 leaving Frank M. Holbrook as surviving tenant by the entirety.

- contract by him has a confidence for brench

型製造建制。

with the property

2.

42 7 7 9

900x 1253 PAGL 646

True

mgr. /

،، نر

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, it any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof,

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

6 4**10**6

95.2275

> RECEIVED REAL ESTATE JAN 2 3 1989

TRANSFER TAX SARATOGA COUNTY

7.2823 11 1

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, hereby covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration eration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose

The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties" whenever the sense of this indenture so requires. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above written. Westerneys, the party of the first part issed the deed the day and you written. The second state of the second s

214

21.14 GE 6

asergegeti

20 Star 1 1

For and L. Warth at.

Bearty Folial trains of lowy Yeak.

Stantified in Westherman Country, 1927.

Party Party Country For a Manch Soft 18 mail of 217.

For 145270270

्रमुख्यम् । हा होस्य (माता ह

... saak1253 ka 647

118.

6 c 5 c 6 1

200

Agress of the

4" A 2. 15 - 1

The same of the same of

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF SAI ON the 4 day of TANOATY 1981, before me day of 19 19 before me On the personally came FRANK M. HOLBROOK personally came to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same. to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that executed the same. Rami LWall Robert L. Wolff Jr.
my Public State of New York.
ilfiled in Washington County
on Expires Merch 30th, 19
Reg. #47270230 CANADA CALA ... STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF 881 STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF day of On the 19 , before me On the day of personally came personally came the subscribing witness to the foregoing instrument, with whom I am personally acquainted, who, being by me duly aworn, did depose and say that he resides at No. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at No. that he is the that he knows that ne knows

in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that it was so saffixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed h name thereto by like order, at the same time subscribed h name as witness thereto. $\Omega(\omega, \omega)$ Quitelaim Beed Britis 6 SECTION CVMSLES IV. BLOCK TITLE NO. LOT FRANK M. HOLBROOK Mary St. COUNTY OR TOWN ISTATE m 10 JAMES C. HOLBROOK and MARY E. HOLBROOK, husband and wife, as RECORD AND RETURN BY MAIL TO: temants by the entirety, " WEST

COUNTY CLERK . . .

4.0

1253 VAGI 648

reserve this space for use of recording office

392

SAI | STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF